
STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

REORGANIZATION ORDER NUMBER 84

pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 16.125, 16.13 and 16.135,
the following administrative reorganization is made.

In order to promote efficiency and assure coordination of the
existing activities and responsibilities of the Governor's
Aesthetic Environment Program in the Department of Administration,
the functions are hereby transferred to Field Operations in the
Department of Natural Resources.

The following unclassified positions of the Department of Admin­
istration, CETA Central Division, and their incumbents at their
current salaries and with all accrued benefits are transferred to
the Department of Natural Resources.

position
Number

704370
704380.
704390
704400
704410
704420
704440
704450

Comparable
Classification

Management Analyst, Sr.
Information Officer II
Executive I
Management Analyst
Management Analyst, Sr.
Planning Director, State
Management Analyst, Sr.
Clerk Typist

Incumbent

Smith, Sybil
Kueppers, Barbara
Rader, Katherine
Schultz, Linda
Anderson, Donna
Rohde, Barbara
Olson, Lynn
Carter, Jill

The following unclassified positions from the Office of the Governor
at the current salary and with all accrued benefits ~ transferred
to the Department of Natural Resources.

076380
952380

Planning Grants Administrator
Intern-Student Worker

Meyer, Edward
Peterson, Jane

The following unclassified CETA Title VI positions in the Governor's
Aesthetic Environment Program at their current salaries and with
all accrued benefits are transferred to the Department of. Natural
Resources. The comparable classification for all positions listed
below is Aesthetic Environment Technician.

position
Number

700000
700010
700020
700030
700040
700050
700060
700070
700080
700090
700100

Incumbent

Olson, RaYmond
Harris, Murray
Condon, Jo
Knutson, Douglas
Johnson, Hichael
Mullerliele, Leon
Tabor, Gregory
Hanson, Fulton Jr.
Hove, Peggy
Roster, Barbara
Livingston. Gerald
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I position
Number Incumbent

Position
Number Incumbent

700120
700130
700140
700150
700160
700170
700180
700190
700220
700230
700270
700280
700290
700300
700310
700320
700330
700340
700360
700370
700380
700390
700400

Davis, Rex
Hinman, Mike
Skjervo1d, Kenneth
Mally, Linda
Merkling, Mark
Engels, Stephen
Sherman, Renae
Lambert, Evelyn
Orr, David
Carlson, Merrily
Groehler, Renee
Schuer, Jill
Jones, Barry
U1ferts,Parnela
Mattes, Sally
Peterson, Mary
Fischer, Phyllis
McKim, Richard
Hecklin, Gene
Bremer, Dorothy
Goudy, Linda
Silbernick, Gary
Goodrich, William

700410
700420
700440
700450
700460
700490
700500
700510
700520
700530
700540
700550
700560
700570
700580
700590
705310
705340
706900

Evenson, Nancy
Hegna, Brian
Goodroad, Warren
Dorenkemper, Sue
Schmidt, Elizabeth
Flatgard, Margaret
Johnson, Lynn W.
Smith, William
Stude, Ronald
Shefveland, Mark
Azzone, John
F1orand, Ross
Anderson, Rodney
Le~lanc, Ronald
Rupprecht, Lee
Porter, Algurnon
Rehder, James
Larson, Tom
Hancer, Kevin

The Commissioner of Finance is authorized to complete this transfer
of positions.

This Order does not include a transfer of appropriations.

This Order is effective October 1, 1977.

~ichard L~ Brubacher, Commissioner
Department of Administration

I

Date Rudy Perpich, Governor
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