This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. http://www.leg.mn/lrl/mngov/reorgorders.aspx

RO18

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION REORGANIZATION ORDER NUMBER 84

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 16.125, 16.13 and 16.135, the following administrative reorganization is made.

In order to promote efficiency and assure coordination of the existing activities and responsibilities of the Governor's Aesthetic Environment Program in the Department of Administration, the functions are hereby transferred to Field Operations in the Department of Natural Resources.

The following unclassified positions of the Department of Administration, CETA Central Division, and their incumbents at their current salaries and with all accrued benefits are transferred to the Department of Natural Resources.

Position Number	Comparable Classification	Incumbent
704370	Management Analyst, Sr.	Smith, Sybil
704380	Information Officer II	Kueppers, Barbara
704390	Executive I	Rader, Katherine
704400	Management Analyst	Schultz, Linda
704410	Management Analyst, Sr.	Anderson, Donna
704420	Planning Director, State	Rohde, Barbara
704440	Management Analyst, Sr.	Olson, Lynn
704450	Clerk Typist	Carter, Jill

The following unclassified positions from the Office of the Governor at the current salary and with all accrued benefits are transferred to the Department of Natural Resources.

076380	Planning Grants Administrator	Meyer, Edward
952380	Intern-Student Worker	Peterson, Jane

The following unclassified CETA Title VI positions in the Governor's Aesthetic Environment Program at their current salaries and with all accrued benefits are transferred to the Department of Natural Resources. The comparable classification for all positions listed below is Aesthetic Environment Technician.

Number	Incumbent	
700000 700010 700020 700030 700040 700050 700060 700070 700080 700090	Olson, Raymond Harris, Murray Condon, Jo Knutson, Douglas Johnson, Michael Mullerliele, Leon Tabor, Gregory Hanson, Fulton Jr. Hove, Peggy Roster, Barbara	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED SEP 3 0 1977 Junilian Minnes Secretary of State
700100	Livingston, Gerald	

Position	•	Position	
Number	Incumbent	Number	Incumbent
700120	Davis, Rex	700410	Evenson, Nancy
700130	Hinman, Mike	700420	Hegna, Brian
700140	Skjervold, Kenneth	700440	Goodroad, Warren
700150	Mally, Linda	700450	Dorenkemper, Sue
700160	Merkling, Mark	700460	Schmidt, Elizabeth
700170	Engels, Stephen	700490	Flatgard, Margaret
700180	Sherman, Renae	700500	Johnson, Lynn W.
700190	Lambert, Evelyn	700510	Smith, William
700220	Orr, David	7 00520	Stude, Ronald
700230	Carlson, Merrily	7 00530	Shefveland, Mark
700270	Groehler, Renee	700540	Azzone, John
700280	Schuer, Jill	700550	Florand, Ross
700290	Jones, Barry	700560	Anderson, Rodney
7 00300	Ulferts, Pamela	700570	LeBlanc, Ronald
700310	Mattes, Sally	7 00580	Rupprecht, Lee
700320	Peterson, Mary	700590 _.	Porter, Algurnon
700330	Fischer, Phyllis	705310	Rehder, James
700340	McKim, Richard	705340	Larson, Tom
700360	Hecklin, Gene	706900	Hancer, Kevin
700370	Bremer, Dorothy		
70 0380	Goudy, Linda		
700390	Silbernick, Gary		
700400	Goodrich, William		
	•		•

The Commissioner of Finance is authorized to complete this transfer of positions.

This Order does not include a transfer of appropriations.

This Order is effective October 1, 1977.

9/30/37 Date

Richard L. Brubacher, Commissioner Department of Administration

9/30/77

Date

Rudy Perpich, Governor

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

SEP 3 0 1977

Gran Caralinan Maria

Secretary of State